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Indoor Track & Field
2018 1a West Regional Championships
At Hagerstown Community College

2/3/2018
Results
Girls 55 Meter Dash 1A
PG ADV: A 7.90
Name Year School Seed Prelims H#
Preliminaries
1 Daniels, Lauryn 12 Smithsburg 7.46 A 7.57Q 4
2 Boyle, Aubree 12 Allegany 7.59 A 7.69Q 3
3 Mannix, Ella 10 Boonsboro 7.79 A 7.87Q 2
4 Donoghue, Loretta 11 Brunswick 7.92 7.91Q 1
5 McCloskey, Taylor 9 Allegany 7.98 7.96q 3
6 Smith, Evelyn 9 Joppatowne 8.09 8.00q 3
7 Gaskins, Adrian 9 Boonsboro 8.03 8.11q 4
8 Stauch, Megan 10 Clear Spring 8.16 8.20q 2
9 Talbert, Kylie 10 Boonsboro 7.98 8.23q 4
10 Nixon, Alexa 11 Clear Spring 8.19 8.28q 1
11 Pernell, Sarah 12 Francis Scott Ke 7.96 8.37 2
11 Djampa, Ines 11 Smithsburg 8.24 8.37 1
13 Mcknew, Morgan 9 Brunswick 8.59 8.49 3
14 Burton, Sarah 9 Brunswick 8.59 8.80 2
15 Knable, Jocelyn 9 Hancock 8.88 8.93 4
16 Burns, Rachel 11 Catoctin 9.20 9.29 3
17 Mosher, Marena 11 Francis Scott Ke 9.65 9.40 1
18 Unger, Lakyn 10 Hancock 9.76 9.92 2
-- Burger, Ava 9 Clear Spring 7.94 DQ 1
Girls 55 Meter Dash 1A
PG ADV: A 7.90
Name Year School Prelims Finals Hi#
Finals
1 Daniels, Lauryn 12 Smithsburg 7.57 7.55A 2
2 Boyle, Aubree 12 Allegany 7.69 7.67A 2
3 Mannix, Ella 10 Boonsboro 7.87 7.86A 2
4 McCloskey, Taylor 9 Allegany 7.96 7.87A 2
5 Donoghue, Loretta 11 Brunswick 7.91 7.91 2
6 Smith, Evelyn 9 Joppatowne 8.00 7.94 1
7 Gaskins, Adrian 9 Boonsboro 8.11 7.95 1
8 Stauch, Megan 10 Clear Spring 8.20 8.24 1
Girls 300 Meter Dash 1A
PG ADV: A 44.02
Name Year School Seed Finals H#
1 Daniels, Lauryn 12 Smithsburg 42.08 42.27A 6
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14
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Boyle, Aubree
Smith, Evelyn
Young, Gretchen
McCloskey, Taylor
Yaukey, Addison
Plumadore, Savannah
Heuer, Madison
Taylor, Haley
Lee, Caitlyn
Madsen, Trine
Stauch, Megan
Nixon, Alexa
Weber, Grace
Djampa, Ines
Baker, Sara
Taylor, Julianna
Knable, Jocelyn
Martinez, Karlie
Faith, Paige
Gainer, Meghan

Girls 500 Meter Dash 1A

Name

2018 1a West Regional Championships

Allegany
Joppatowne
Brunswick
Allegany
Boonsboro
Boonsboro
Boonsboro
Joppatowne
Brunswick
Brunswick
Clear Spring
Clear Spring
Clear Spring
Smithsburg
Catoctin
Smithsburg
Hancock
Catoctin
Hancock
Allegany
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45.
.47
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46.
45.
46.
.44
47.
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48.
48.
49.
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.44
51.
54.
53.
53.
58.

45

49

51

67
16

37
73
73
82

05
70
06
56
91
32

52
o7
33
87
39

44.
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45.
45.
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47.

49

49
49

26
51
11
88
24
63
53
53

.47
49.
.96
.97
50.
50.
50.
52.
53.
.76
.51
.61

58

25
33
42
20
23
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Harper, Camryn
Strickland, Emma
Taylor, Haley
Smith, Evelyn
Grossnickle, Alayna
Brakeall, Zayne
Kauffman, Lauren
Kelly, Samantha
Evans, Samantha
Pollock, Kayla
Ropp, Kiersten
Yost, Payton
Mosher, Marena
Gainer, Meghan

Girls 800 Meter Run 1A

Name

Boonsboro
Catoctin
Joppatowne
Joppatowne
Brunswick
Allegany
Boonsboro
Allegany
Boonsboro
Clear Spring
Brunswick
Clear Spring

Francis Scott Ke

Allegany
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Harper, Camryn
Strickland, Emma
Bare, Elle
Plumadore, Ainsley
Waldron, Rachel
Tarcza, Amy
Miller, Olivia
Burd, Rylee
Baker, Kate
Bennett, Breanna
Pollock, Kayla
Ropp, Kiersten
Beck, Gisselle
Mauck, Taylor

Girls 1600 Meter Run 1A

Name

Boonsboro
Catoctin
Boonsboro
Boonsboro
Catoctin
Brunswick
Smithsburg
Catoctin

Mountain Ridge
Francis Scott Ke

Clear Spring
Brunswick
Brunswick
Smithsburg
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Waldron, Rachel

Catoctin

5:33.
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Strickland, Emma
Mcgillivray, Elly
Plumadore, Ainsley
Aufdem Brinke, Kayla
Jerwick, Mikaela
Chorley, Cameryn
Brashears, Molly
Burd, Rylee

Madsen, Mette

Beck, Gisselle

Girls 3200 Meter Run 1A

Name

2018 1a West Regional Championships

Catoctin
Brunswick
Boonsboro
Boonsboro
Smithsburg
Boonsboro
Smithsburg
Catoctin
Brunswick
Brunswick

v

NO OO v ulu

:46.
144,
145,
:46.
:53.
:19.
:18.
:23.
:53.
:25.

47
15
83
38
90
09
93
64
16
39

wi

:40.50A
:43.20A
:49.90A
:51.00A
:51.20A
:14.20
:29.00
:39.00
:07.00
:12.00
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Girls 55 Meter Hurdles 1A

Mcgillivray, Elly
Luzier, Makenna
Aufdem Brinke, Kayla
Waldron, Rachel
Luzier, Maggie
Baker, Kate

Laverty, Alison
Jerwick, Jillian

Brunswick
Boonsboro
Boonsboro
Catoctin
Boonsboro
Mountain Ridge
Brunswick
Smithsburg

Name

Preliminaries

Girls 55 Meter Hurdles 1A

Pernell, Sarah
Green, Jenna
Wallace, Caitlin
Taggart, Emma
Moore, Lauren
Taylor, Leslie
Zentz, Alyssa
Lee, Audrey
Hershberger, Hannah
Faith, Paige

Li, Katie
Molina, Kaylee
Ellmore, Emily

Francis Scott Ke
Mountain Ridge
Boonsboro
Francis Scott Ke
Boonsboro
Boonsboro
Catoctin
Brunswick

Clear Spring
Hancock
Smithsburg

Clear Spring
Clear Spring
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Name

Finals

Girls 4x200 Meter Relay 1A

Pernell, Sarah
Green, Jenna
Taggart, Emma
Wallace, Caitlin
Moore, Lauren
Taylor, Leslie
Lee, Audrey
Zentz, Alyssa

Francis Scott Ke
Mountain Ridge
Francis Scott Ke
Boonsboro
Boonsboro
Boonsboro
Brunswick
Catoctin
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PG ADV: A 1:55.36
School

1
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Boonsboro

1) Talbert, Kylie 10

1:54.

92

2) Yaukey, Addison 9
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3) Gaskins, Adrian 9
2 Brunswick
1) Estep, Olivia 10
3) Lee, Caitlyn 9
3 Francis Scott Key
1) Taggart, Emma 11
3) Miller, Carmen 10
4 Clear Spring
1) Stauch, Megan 10
3) Howard, Leah 11
5 Catoctin
1) Martinez, Karlie 11
3) Burns, Rachel 11
6 Hancock
1) Jenkins, Jennifer 12
3) Faith, Paige 10
-- Smithsburg
1) Taylor, Julianna 11
3) Whitt, Olivia 12

Girls 4x400 Meter Relay 1A

2018 1a West Regional Championships

Mannix, Ella 10
1:58.88
Donoghue, Loretta 11
Young, Gretchen 10
1:59.27
Chibayere, Cindy 11
Pernell, Sarah 12
2:02.77
Weber, Grace 11
Burger, Ava 9
2:09.65
Zentz, Alyssa 10
Baker, Sara 11
2:23.97
Unger, Lakyn 10
Knable, Jocelyn 9
2:00.48
Djampa, Ines 11
Daniels, Lauryn 12

PG ADV: A 4:26.28
School

1 Boonsboro
1) Harper, Camryn 12
3) Plumadore, Ainsley 11
2 Brunswick
1) Estep, Olivia 10
3) Lee, Caitlyn 9
3 Smithsburg
1) Daniels, Lauryn 12
3) Younker, Daylie 9
4 Francis Scott Key
1) Holland, Shelby 10
3) Leppo, Maria 9
5 Allegany
1) Kelly, Samantha 10
3) Brakeall, Zayne 12
6 Clear Spring
1) Pollock, Kayla 1@
3) Snyder, Taylor 9

Girls 4x800 Meter Relay 1A

4:21.67
Bare, Elle 11
Heuer, Madison 9
4:36.87
Donoghue, Loretta 11
Young, Gretchen 10
4:43.12
Jerwick, Mikaela 12
Taylor, Julianna 11
5:05.89
Chibayere, Cindy 11
Bennett, Breanna 10
4:51.70
McCloskey, Taylor 9
Gainer, Meghan 9
5:33.51
Hershberger, Hannah
Molina, Kaylee 11

School

1 Boonsboro
1) Bare, Elle 11
3) Kirby, Hannah 11
2 Smithsburg
1) Jerwick, Mikaela 12
3) Brashears, Molly 9
3 Brunswick
1) Tarcza, Amy 9
3) Madsen, Mette 10
4 Francis Scott Key
1) Holland, Shelby 10
3) Leppo, Maria 9
5 Clear Spring
1) Pollock, Kayla 18
3) Ellmore, Emily 9

Girls High Jump 1A

10:40.33
Kauffman, Lauren 12
Dever, Maeve 11
11:12.95
Jerwick, Jillian 10
Cross, Lenna 10
12:32.96
Laverty, Alison 9
Grossnickle, Alayna
11:41.32
Chibayere, Cindy 11
Bennett, Breanna 10
13:26.64
Streletz, Savannah 9
Eversole, Allison 9

1:57.13 2
1:59.68 2
2:01.83 1
2:11.73 1
2:22.38 1
DQ 2
Finals H#
4:26.05A 2
4:34.57 2
4:37.55 2
4:59.02 1
5:01.58 1
5:22.18 1
11
Finals
11:18.50
11:32.89
11:35.64
12
11:45.73
15:29.90
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PG ADV: A 4-05
Name

2018 1a West Regional Championships

School

Finals

Cicmanec, Rosie
Taggart, Emma
Pernell, Sarah
Wallace, Caitlin
Tarcza, Amy
Hershberger, Hannah
Doak, Jenna
Brakeall, Zayne
Buckley, Mairin

Girls Pole Vault 1A

Name

Brunswick
Francis Scott Ke
Francis Scott Ke
Boonsboro
Brunswick

Clear Spring
Boonsboro
Allegany
Boonsboro
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Keely, Emily
Stitely, Bailey
Alvarez, Maggie
Sawyers, Haley
Jerwick, Mikaela
Madsen, Trine
Reinhart, Sophie
Leppo, Maria

Girls Shot Put 1A

Name

Smithsburg
Boonsboro
Smithsburg
Francis Scott Ke
Smithsburg
Brunswick
Boonsboro
Francis Scott Ke
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10
11
12
13
14
15

Mahoney, Elizabeth
Burton, Summer
Harris, Susan
Selby, Skylar
Taggart, Emma
Keefer, Leah
Kidwell, Carly
Howard, Leah
Baker, Carleigh
Iden, Aliah
Zentz, Alyssa
Healy, Alexia
Allison, Alexis
Diaz, Mia
Vetter, Olivia

Boys 55 Meter Dash 1A

Name

Francis Scott Ke
Francis Scott Ke
Boonsboro
Boonsboro
Francis Scott Ke
Hancock
Boonsboro

Clear Spring
Smithsburg
Hancock

Catoctin
Catoctin

Clear Spring
Mountain Ridge
Smithsburg

Preliminaries

http://www.carrollcountyrunning.com/Results/IndoorTrack/2018-1aWestRegionalChamps.htm

Malachowski, Jack
Luzier, Liam

Baumgardner, Cameron

Palumbo, Lorenzo
Bayelle, Fru
Bozick, Brendan
Hurst, Devin
Tongue, Tiante
Kelly, 3Jalen

Niedzielski, Matthew

Arnold, Logan
Blair, Xavier
Abreu, Sandy

9
11

Catoctin
Boonsboro
Catoctin

Francis Scott Ke
Francis Scott Ke
Catoctin

Francis Scott Ke
Joppatowne
Joppatowne

Clear Spring
Boonsboro

Clear Spring
Smithsburg
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.95
.95
.16
.32
.42
.15
.29
.38
.47
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14 Ellmore, Sam
15 Bejna, Alex

16 Smith, Austin
17 Smallwood, Lj

18

Smith, Adam

Boys 55 Meter Dash 1A

Name

2018 1a West Regional Championships

Clear Spring
Brunswick
Smithsburg
Brunswick
Smithsburg

7.45
7.60
7.85
8.11
8.23

7.58
7.64
7.80
8.16
8.39

WNER P W

Finals

Malachowski, Jack
Luzier, Liam

Bozick, Brendan
Baumgardner, Cameron
Bayelle, Fru

Hurst, Devin

Tongue, Tiante

Boys 300 Meter Dash 1A

Name

Catoctin
Boonsboro
Catoctin
Catoctin

Francis Scott Ke
Francis Scott Ke
Joppatowne
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Malachowski, Jack
Bayelle, Fru
Luzier, Liam
Bozick, Brendan
Reaver, Nicholas
Forney, Seth
Tongue, Tiante
Butler, Zyshon
Bellistri, Tyson
Kelly, 3Jalen
Farrow, Nicholas
Mosier, Colin
Custer, John
Hooppengardner, Noah
Bejna, Alex
Smallwood, Lj
Alsip, Gerald
Leedy, Collin
Bickford, Ryan
Palumbo, Lorenzo
Stauffer, Daniel

Boys 500 Meter Dash 1A

Name

Catoctin

Francis Scott Ke
Boonsboro
Catoctin
Catoctin

Francis Scott Ke
Joppatowne
Joppatowne
Boonsboro
Joppatowne

Clear Spring
Hancock

Mountain Ridge
Hancock
Brunswick
Brunswick

Clear Spring
Smithsburg
Smithsburg
Francis Scott Ke
Boonsboro
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10
11
12
13
14
15
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McClellan, Donovan
Chinn, Ryan
Gasior, Kyle
Anderson, Billy
Deviney, Corbin
Mclane, Ian
Watson, Jacob
Miller, Tanner
Fox, Justin
Farrow, Nicholas
Trautwein, Logan
Mellor, Rj
Leazer, Ben
Bevis, Dashiell
Weber, Jack

Boonsboro
Smithsburg
Catoctin
Boonsboro
Catoctin
Boonsboro
Francis Scott Ke
Francis Scott Ke
Brunswick

Clear Spring
Allegany
Catoctin
Brunswick
Smithsburg

Clear Spring
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:13.32
:15.71
:19.14
:15.89
:16.86
:19.92
:22.43
:21.16
:19.97
122.22
:34.75
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47.717
47.716
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Boys 800 Meter Run 1A

Name

2018 1a West Regional Championships
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

McClellan, Donovan
Mason, Levi
Clingerman, Colton
Brennan, Joey
Miller, Tanner
Trautwein, Logan
Ritz, Hayden
Sheppard, Ryan
Terry, Ryan
Leprevost, Justus
Mellor, Rj

Loy, Joseph

Myer, Ryan

Golden, Jake
Keely, Chris
Chandler, Andrew
Davis, Richard
Didawick, Jarrett

Boys 1600 Meter Run 1A

Name

Boonsboro
Boonsboro
Catoctin
Boonsboro
Francis Scott Ke
Allegany

Francis Scott Ke
Catoctin
Brunswick
Mountain Ridge
Catoctin

Francis Scott Ke
Brunswick

Clear Spring
Smithsburg
Smithsburg
Hancock

Hancock
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10
11
12
13
14
15

Horner, Declan
Hartings, Ben
Schmidt, Henry
Mason, Levi
Helbig, Drew
Kalons, John
Intolubbe, Joey
Terry, Ryan
Sheppard, Ryan
Conaway, Mason
Leppo, Sam

Law Knotts, Eamonn
Mcintyre, Logan
Child, Andrew
Narayan, Jacob

Boys 3200 Meter Run 1A

Name

Southern Garrett
Boonsboro
Boonsboro
Boonsboro
Southern Garrett
Smithsburg
Brunswick
Brunswick
Catoctin

Francis Scott Ke
Francis Scott Ke
Catoctin
Smithsburg
Catoctin
Brunswick
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10
11
12
13

Boys 55 Meter Hurdles 1A

Horner, Declan
Schmidt, Henry
Hartings, Ben
Helbig, Drew
Leprevost, Justus
Marquiss, Jordan
Intolubbe, Joey
Mcgillivray, Noah
Gearhart, Mitchell
Loy, Joseph

Doub, William
Child, Andrew
Mccarthy, Daniel

Southern Garrett
Boonsboro
Boonsboro
Southern Garrett
Mountain Ridge
Smithsburg
Brunswick
Brunswick
Smithsburg
Francis Scott Ke
Boonsboro
Catoctin
Catoctin
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PG ADV: A 8.95

2018 1a West Regional Championships

Name Year
Preliminaries
1 Ewing, Sam 11
2 Cholewicki, Bryce 12
3 Moser, Elijah 11
4 Hurst, Devin 10
5 Murphy, Brendan 11
6 Niedzielski, Matthew 9
7 Singleton, Marcus 12
8 Custer, 3John 10
9 Torres, Cole 10
10 Hooppengardner, Noah 12
11 Lane, Thomas 10
Boys 55 Meter Hurdles 1A
PG ADV: A 8.95
Name Year
Finals
1 Ewing, Sam 11
2 Cholewicki, Bryce 12
3 Moser, Elijah 11
4 Hurst, Devin 10
5 Murphy, Brendan 11
6 Singleton, Marcus 12
7 Niedzielski, Matthew 9
8 Custer, John 10

Boys 4x200 Meter Relay 1A

School

Catoctin

1) Reaver, Nicholas 12

3) Malachowski, Jack 11
Boonsboro

1) Mclane, Ian 11

3) Stann, Will 12
Smithsburg

1) Mccuin, Connor 11

3) Ewing, Sam 11
Francis Scott Key

1) Holland, Jered 12

3) Forney, Seth 12
Clear Spring

1) Ellmore, Sam 11

3) Uchima, Cody 9
Hancock

1) Hooppengardner, Noah 12

3) Walls, Nick 9
Brunswick

1) Tuomey, Jackson 9
3) Bejna, Alex 11

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay 1A

PG ADV: A 3:45.62
School

1

2

Boonsboro
1) McClellan, Donovan 11
3) Cholewicki, Bryce 12
Catoctin

School Seed Prelims H#
Smithsburg 8.13 A 8.40Q 2
Boonsboro 8.39 A 8.47Q 1
Catoctin 8.94 9.00q 1
Francis Scott Ke 9.54 9.34q 2
Smithsburg 9.67 9.48q 1
Clear Spring 9.59 9.59g 1
Mountain Ridge 9.74 9.70q 2
Mountain Ridge 9.89 9.74q 1
Catoctin 9.68 10.09q 2
Hancock 10.09 10.50q 1
Boonsboro 11.30 11.37 2
School Prelims Finals H#
Smithsburg 8.40 8.29A 2
Boonsboro 8.47 8.34A 2
Catoctin 9.00 8.80A 2
Francis Scott Ke 9.34 9.30 2
Smithsburg 9.48 9.55 2
Mountain Ridge 9.70 9.57 1
Clear Spring 9.59 9.69 1
Mountain Ridge 9.74 10.06 1
Seed Finals H#
1:39.00 1:38.34A 2
2) Baumgardner, Cameron 11
4) Bozick, Brendan 12
1:39.69 1:40.64 2
2) Luzier, Liam 11
4) Arnold, Logan 9
1:41.70 1:40.84 2
2) Coleman, Noah 12
4) Chinn, Ryan 11
1:39.38 1:42.93 2
2) Watson, Jacob 11
4) Bayelle, Fru 12
1:50.27 1:46.54 1
2) Niedzielski, Matthew 9
4) Blair, Xavier 9
1:51.54 1:50.39 1
2) Mosier, Colin 11
4) Walls, Jesse 12
1:56.55 1:53.58 1
2) Yongbi, Michael 11
4) Smallwood, Lj 9
Seed Finals H#
3:47.38 3:40.69A 2
2) Hartings, Ben 12
4) Anderson, Billy 10
3:39.69 3:41.16A 2

http://www.carrollcountyrunning.com/Results/IndoorTrack/2018-1aWestRegionalChamps.htm
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1) Deviney, Corbin 12
3) Malachowski, Jack 11
3 Francis Scott Key
1) Miller, Tanner 11
3) Watson, Jacob 11
4 Smithsburg
1) Bevis, Dashiell 12
3) Ewing, Sam 11
5 Brunswick
1) Leazer, Ben 9
3) Intolubbe, Joey 12
6 Clear Spring

1) Niedzielski, Matthew 9

3) Uchima, Cody 9

Boys 4x800 Meter Relay 1A

2018 1a West Regional Championships

2) Gasior, Kyle 12

4) Bozick, Brendan 12
3:45.07

2) Forney, Seth 12

4) Bayelle, Fru 12
3:58.37

2) Chinn, Ryan 11

4) Abreu, Sandy 11
3:58.92

2) Fox, Justin 11

4) Ropp, Logan 12
4:33.11

2) Farrow, Nicholas 12

4) Ellmore, Sam 11

3:49.83

3:53.58

4:02.43

4:16.32

PG ADV: A 9:07.51
School

1 Boonsboro
1) Brennan, Joey 11
3) Koeneke, Charles 9
2 Catoctin
1) Deviney, Corbin 12
3) Law Knotts, Eamonn 11
3 Francis Scott Key
1) Watson, Jacob 11
3) Ritz, Hayden 10
4 Brunswick
1) Leazer, Ben 9
3) Intolubbe, Joey 12
5 Smithsburg
1) Wilson, Kevin 12
3) Dodson, Seth 12
6 Hancock
1) Roussey, Jacob 12
3) Davis, Richard 10
7 Clear Spring
1) Mcgill, Dylan 11
3) Golden, Jake 9

Boys High Jump 1A

8:21.17
2) Stann, Will 12

4) McClellan, Donovan 11

8:52.79

2) Gasior, Kyle 12

4) Mellor, Rj 11
9:29.04

2) Loy, Joseph 9

4) Miller, Tanner 11
9:48.15

2) Fox, Justin 11

4) Ropp, Logan 12
9:43.86

2) Marquiss, Jordan 12

4) Knodle, Eli 10
10:54.08

2) Didawick, Jarrett 9

4) Walls, Nick 9
11:08.56

2) Weber, Jack 9

4) Alsip, Gerald 9

9:04.82A

9:06.97A

9:18.21

9:40.96

9:47.49

11:08.44

12:11.00

Name Year
1 Hollingsworth, Michael 12
2 Baumgardner, Cameron 11
3 Willard, Trevor 11
4 Saling, Aiden 10
5 Conaway, Jackson 11
6 Mosier, Colin 11
7 Anderson, Billy 10
-- Tuomey, Jackson 9
-- Ritz, Hayden 10

Boys Pole Vault 1A
PG ADV: A 9-08

Name Year
1 Holland, Jered 12
2 Dudash, Michael 9
3 Ropp, Logan 12
3 Milihram, Frank 12
5 Tuomey, Jackson 9

http://www.carrollcountyrunning.com/Results/IndoorTrack/2018-1aWestRegionalChamps.htm

School Seed
Southern Garrett 6-00.00
Catoctin 5-07.00
Boonsboro 5-06.00
Boonsboro 5-05.00
Francis Scott Ke 5-08.00
Hancock 5-00.00
Boonsboro 5-05.00
Brunswick 5-04.00
Francis Scott Ke 4-10.00
School Seed
Francis Scott Ke 11-03.00

Boonsboro 9-06.00
Brunswick 10-00.00
Smithsburg 10-00.00
Brunswick 9-00.00

10-01.00A

10-01.00A
9-08.00A
9-08.00A
8-08.00
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6
7

Boy

Walls, Jesse
Mcgillivray, Noah

s Shot Put 1A

2018 1a West Regional Championships

Name

VoOoNOOTUVTE, WNR
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20

Kidwell, Nick
Seiss, Ben
Wachter, Evan
Rice, Tristan
Marsden, Chance
Kofoet, Jacob
Hott, Kurt
Fisher, Dustin
Yongbi, Michael
Mcilvaine, Jacob
Shorten, Sean
Hernandez, Angel
Graybeal, Jared
Smith, Drew
Struss, John
Watkins, Mathew
Roussey, Jacob
Smith, Austin
Myer, Ryan
Faith, Terry
Cozart, Prince

12
12
11

9
12

9
12
11
12

Hancock 8-06.00 8-02.00
Brunswick 8-02.00
School Seed Finals
Boonsboro 55-02.00 51-06.00A
Catoctin 46-03.50 43-01.00A
Hancock 44-05.50 43-01.00A
Catoctin 41-04.50 41-02.75
Clear Spring 35-07.75 38-06.75
Clear Spring 38-09.00 38-03.50
Smithsburg 41-03.00 38-00.75
Clear Spring 38-06.50 38-00.00
Brunswick 36-00.50 34-11.50
Catoctin 36-03.25 33-04.75
Boonsboro 30-05.50 32-06.50
Francis Scott Ke 32-02.75 31-07.50
Havre De Grace 34-01.00 31-06.00
Smithsburg 32-02.00 29-04.25
Brunswick 29-07.50 28-06.25
Francis Scott Ke 27-02.25 27-04.25
Hancock 28-11.50 27-03.25
Smithsburg 28-04.00 27-02.00
Brunswick 26-03.25 25-03.00
Hancock 24-05.50 21-09.75
Havre De Grace 37-03.00 ND

Women - 1A - Team Rankings - 13 Events Scored

1) Boonsboro

3) Brunswick

5) Catoctin

7) Joppatowne

9) Mountain Ridge

147.50 2)
74 4)
49 6)
20.50 8)
11 10)

Men - 1A - Team Rankings - 13

Francis Scott Key
Smithsburg
Allegany

Clear Spring
Hancock

Events Scored

1) Boonsboro

3) Francis Scott Key
5) Southern Garrett

7) Clear Spring
9) Mountain Ridge
11) Allegany

155 2)
63 4)
39 6)
19 8)

8 10)
3

Catoctin
Smithsburg
Brunswick
Hancock
Joppatowne

http://www.carrollcountyrunning.com/Results/IndoorTrack/2018-1aWestRegionalChamps.htm
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